# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sensidyne, Inc.	04/28/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sensidyne Acquisition, LP	
Street Address:	16333 Bay Vista Drive	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34620	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5405512

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)209-1855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4122974900

Email: IPPatents@cohenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.
Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-1319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11445.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Magill

#### Total Attachments: 4

500539481

source=SensidyneAssignment#page1.tif source=SensidyneAssignment#page2.tif source=SensidyneAssignment#page3.tif source=SensidyneAssignment#page4.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0678

10.00

078 HO

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date set forth below by SENSIDYNE, INC., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 16333 Bay Vista Drive, Clearwater, Florida 34620 ("Assignor"), to SENSIDYNE ACQUISITION, LP, a Florida limited partnership having a principal place of business at 16333 Bay Vista Drive, Clearwater, Florida 34620 ("Assignee").

#### **RECITALS:**

- A. Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patents and Applications and foreign patents and applications and all of the inventions and improvements listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>").
- B. Assignor is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Patent that may issue therefore in the United States and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the European Union, Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of the Patents and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, and all other legal protection based thereon or obtainable therefore throughout the world, including without limitation the right to sue and collect for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms of all of the Patents which may be granted on the inventions as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor covenants that it is the lawful owner of the Patents, that the same are unencumbered, and that Assignor has the full right to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce and to perfect the title to any of the Patents, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof in the United States and any foreign country that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0679 This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 25<sup>+10</sup> day of April, 2008.

SENSIDYNE, INC. (assignor)
(a Florida corporation)
By: Will VVI Xely
Printed: DAVID M. GILCHRIST
Its: CEO
R. 1-
Witnessed By: Kichard John To
Name: RICHMED J. SCHUBRIZE
Address: 12346 TRONSTONE DES PERES, MO 69131
011/
Witnessed By: Chragemann
Name: CJ Hagewann
Address: 13491 Sunget Moadows Lane
St. Louis 110 63178
Consented by Assignee:
SENSIDYNE ACQUISITION, LP (assignee)
(a Florida limited partnership)
Dry Cohamadana M
By: Schauenburg Management, Inc., its sole
general partner
By:
Printed: Florian G. Schauenburg
Its: President
is. Hoston
By:
Printed: Joachim Simon
Its: Treasurer
Witnessed By:
Name:
Address:
Witnessed By:
Name:
Address:

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_ day of April, 2008. SENSIDYNE, INC. (assignor) (a Florida corporation) By:\_\_\_\_\_ Printed: Its:\_\_\_\_\_ Witnessed By: Name: \_\_\_\_\_Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Witnessed By: Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Consented by Assignee: SENSIDYNE ACQUISITION, LP (assignee) (a Florida limited partnership) By: Schauenburg Management, Inc., its sole general partner Its: President By: \_\_\_ Printed: Joachim Simon Its: Treasurer Witnessed By: Name: Address: Witnessed By:

> PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0681

Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_Address:

## SCHEDULE A

### ISSUED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patent No. 5,405,512 – "Gas Sensor and Method"

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0682

**RECORDED: 05/14/2008**